# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eneko SANZ PASCUAL	02/13/2012
Ion AROCENA DE LA RUA	02/13/2012
Victor ISLA VALLES	02/13/2012
Sandra ARROZ COLLADO	02/13/2012
Luis Alberto MAYOR MORENO	02/13/2012
Inaki HERMOSILLA AZANZA	02/13/2012
Andoni ROSENDE MORENO	02/13/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gamesa Innovation & Technology, S.L.	
Street Address:	Avenida Ciudad de la Innovacion, 9-11	
City:	31621 Sarriguren (Navarra)	
State/Country:	SPAIN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13401046

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)246-8959 Phone: 212-708-1803 Email: gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U 018580-0

REEL: 027736 FRAME: 0241

Address Line 2:

1040 Avenue of the Americas

PATENT 501826758

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond A. Diperna
Total Attachments: 4 source=018580-0_Assignment#page1.tif source=018580-0_Assignment#page2.tif source=018580-0_Assignment#page3.tif source=018580-0_Assignment#page4.tif	

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 018580-0</u>			<b>PATENT</b>
F F	or: [x] U.S [ ] U.S or: [ ] U.S or: [ ] PC	S. and/or [ ] Foreign Rights S. Application or S. Provisional Application S. Patent T Application entor(s) or [ ] Present Owner	
ASSIGN	MENT OF IN	NVENTION	
In consideration of the payment b (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby ack	ASSIGNEE ( nowledged, an	to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Orad for other good and valuable co	ne Dollar onsideration,
ASSIGNOR:			
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention			
ENEKO (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	Address <u>Avda. (</u>	SANZ PASCUAL  SA INNOVATION & TECHNO  Ciudad de la Innovación, 9-11  SARRIGUREN	SPANISH Nationality
ION (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	<u>GAME</u> Address Avda. (	ENA DE LA RUA  SA INNOVATION & TECHNO  Ciudad de la Innovación, 9-11  SARRIGUREN  Nat	DLOGY, S.L.  SPANISH tionality
VICTOR (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	GAME Address	ALLES SA INNOVATION & TECHNO Suropa, 15	OLOGY, S.L.

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3) 16-3

Nationality

SANDRA ARROZ COLLADO (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) GAMESA INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY, S.L. Ramirez Arellano, 37 28043 MADRID SPANISH Nationality **LUIS ALBERTO** MAYOR MORENO (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) GAMESA INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY, S.L. Ramirez Arellano, 37 28043 MADRID **SPANISH** Nationality HERMOSILLA AZANZA (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) GAMESA INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY, S.L. Avda. Ciudad de la Innovación, 9-11 31621 SARRIGUREN Nationality ROSENDE MORENO ANDONI (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))

Address

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3) 16-3

GAMESA INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY, S.L.

Nationality

Avda. Ciudad de la Innovación, 9-11

31621 SARRIGUREN

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Reco	orded on	Ree	t	Titalian Minak
			me	
hereby sells,	assigns a	nd transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:	:			
		ION & TECHNOLOG	Y, S.L.	AVDA CIUDAD DE LA INNOVACIÓN, 9-11
(type or print n	ame(s) of A	SSIGNEE(S))		Address
SPANISH		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		31621 SARRIGUREN (NAVARRA) - SPAIN -
Nationality				
and the succe	essors, as	signs and legal represer	ntatives o	f the ASSIGNEE
		(comple	te one of th	ne following)
[x] [ ]		tire right, title and inter		ent (%) right, title and interest
				, and the same same same same same same same sam
for the United	d States a	nd its territorial possess	sions	
		(check the following box,	if fore <b>ig</b> n <b>r</b>	rights are also to be assigned)
	[]	and in all foreign cou	ıntries, ir	ncluding all rights to claim priority,
		nprovements which are		ed in the invention entitled:
Name of inve	entor(s) <b>E</b>	NEKO SANZ PASCI	JAL, IOI	N AROCENA DE LA RUA, VISTOR ISLA
VALLES, SA	ANDRA	<u>ARROZ COLLADO,</u>	LUIS A	LBERTO MAYOR MORENO, IÑAKI
HERMOSH	LA AZA	NZA, ANDONI ROS	ENDE N	MORENO
		(check and comple	te (a), (b),	(c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is	found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)		
(a)	[]		tent appli	ication executed on even date herewith
(b)		Not yet filed U.S. par	tent appli	ication executed on
(c)	[]			application naming the above inventor(s) for
		the above-entitled in		PD 2.21 for accorded of the contract V
				FR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an below, hereby authorize and request my
		attorney to in	sert belo	ow the filing date and application number when
		they become	known.	G Tr
(d)	[ ]	U.S. patent or provis	ional pate	ent application no.
(e)	[]	filed on	tion no T	PCT/filed on
(f)	[]	U.S. patent no.	aon no. P	issued
(~)	. 1	[ ] A change of	address t	to which correspondence is to be sent regarding sets is being sent separately.
		-		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 3) 16-3

. (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) [ ] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

	WARNING	The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.
Date:	13/02/2012	Signature of ASSIGNORES) ENERO SANZ PASCUAL
Date:	13/02/2012	Signatúre olassignor(s) Ion arocena de la rua
Date:	13/02/2012	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) VICTOR ISLA VALLES
Date:	13/02/2012	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) SANDRA ARROZ COLLADO
Date:	13/02/2012	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) LUIS ALBERTO MAYOR
Date:	13/02/2012	MORENO Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) IÑAKI HERMOSILLA
Date:	13/02/2012	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) ANDONI ROSENDE MORENO

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

(Assignment of Invention-page 4 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 027736 FRAME: 0246

**RECORDED: 02/21/2012**